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Tabla de Vida Abreviada para Puerto Rico: 2002-2004

Poblacion Masculina

Edad

I

ndx

nLix

T

nIMy nUx e,y

0 0.010593 0.010490 100,000 1,049 99,028 7,316,561 73.17
1-4 0.000286 0.001143 98,951 113 395,535 7,217,532 72.94
5-9 0.000135 0.000673 98,838 67 494,023 6,821,997 69.02
10-14 0.000209 0.001046 98,771 103 493,599 6,327,974 64.07
15-19 0.001155 0.005756 98,668 568 491,921 5,834,375 59.13
20-24 0.002629 0.013061 98,100 1,281 487,297 5,342,455 54.46
25-29 0.002782 0.013816 96,819 1,338 480,750 4,855,157 50.15
30-34 0.002705 0.013432 95,481 1,283 474,200 4,374,407 45.81
35-39 0.003524 0.017467 94,199 1,645 466,880 3,900,207 41.40
40-44 0.004166 0.020615 92,553 1,908 457,996 3,433,328 37.10
45-49 0.005761 0.028398 90,645 2,574 446,791 2,975,331 32.82
50-54 0.007716 0.037850 88,071 3,334 432,022 2,528,540 28.71
55-59 0.010536 0.051326 84,738 4,349 412,815 2,096,518 24.74
60-64 0.015393 0.074115 80,388 5,958 387,047 1,683,704 20.94
65-69 0.021481 0.101929 74,430 7,587 353,185 1,296,657 17.42
70-74 0.031639 0.146599 66,844 9,799 309,721 943,472 14.11
75-79 0.050257 0.223238 57,045 12,734 253,386 633,751 11.11
80-84 0.078309 0.327443 44,310 14,509 185,278 380,364 8.58
85+ 0.152758 1.000000 29,801 29,801 195,087 195,087 6.55
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Tabla de Vida Abreviada para Puerto Rico: 2002-2004

Poblacion Femenina

Edad

I

ndx

nLix

T

nIMy nUx e,y

0 0.008361 0.008296 100,000 830 99,226 8,118,842 81.19
1-4 0.000211 0.000842 99,170 84 396,483 8,019,616 80.87
5-9 0.000114 0.000568 99,087 56 495,293 7,623,133 76.93
10-14 0.000133 0.000664 99,031 66 494,989 7,127,839 71.98
15-19 0.000296 0.001479 98,965 146 494,458 6,632,851 67.02
20-24 0.000451 0.002253 98,819 223 493,536 6,138,392 62.12
25-29 0.000596 0.002975 98,596 293 492,246 5,644,856 57.25
30-34 0.000844 0.004210 98,303 414 490,478 5,152,610 52.42
35-39 0.001212 0.006042 97,889 591 487,965 4,662,132 47.63
40-44 0.001632 0.008126 97,297 791 484,510 4,174,167 42.90
45-49 0.002458 0.012215 96,507 1,179 479,586 3,689,658 38.23
50-54 0.003386 0.016788 95,328 1,600 472,638 3,210,072 33.67
55-59 0.005086 0.025111 93,727 2,354 462,753 2,737,434 29.21
60-64 0.008157 0.039969 91,374 3,652 447,739 2,274,681 24.89
65-69 0.011968 0.058099 87,722 5,097 425,867 1,826,943 20.83
70-74 0.019673 0.093754 82,625 7,746 393,759 1,401,076 16.96
75-79 0.032064 0.148423 74,879 11,114 346,609 1,007,317 13.45
80-84 0.055474 0.243588 63,765 15,532 279,994 660,708 10.36
85+ 0.126690 1.000000 48,233 48,233 380,714 380,714 7.89
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